DRONEDARONE PACKAGE INSERT PDF

The Patient Information Leaflet (PIL) is the leaflet included in the pack with a medicine. MULTAQ contains an active substance named dronedarone. It belongs. Learn how MULTAQ (dronedarone) can help keep your heart in rhythm and lower (including St. John’s wort) you take to help avoid serious drug interactions. Package Insert – Dronedarone (Multaq®). Jan 2. Assessment Report for dronedarone (Multaq). European Medicines Agency. EMEA/H/C/

Author: Negis Akilrajas
Country: Poland
Language: English (Spanish)
Genre: Finance
Published (Last): 13 December 2013
Pages: 477
PDF File Size: 9.20 Mb
ePub File Size: 18.38 Mb
ISBN: 479-7-66857-958-3
Downloads: 72556
Price: Free* [*Free Regsitration Required]
Uploader: Faegis

The other ingredients in the tablet coat are hypromellose Emacrogoltitanium dioxide Ecarnauba wax E Do not take a double dose pavkage make up for a forgotten tablet. The product code s for this leaflet are: To view the changes to a medicine you must sign up and log in. Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because it contains important information for you.

Please review the latest applicable package insert for additional information and possible updates.

Tell your doctor about all medications, vitamins, and herbal remedies including St. Enter medicine name or company Start typing to retrieve search suggestions.

There was a problem providing the content you requested

Disclaimer Drnoedarone authors make no claims of the accuracy of the information contained herein; and these suggested doses are not a substitute for clinical judgment.

You may need to read it again. To email a medicine you dronexarone sign up and log in. The most common side effects when taking MULTAQ include stomach problems such as diarrhea, nausea, vomiting, stomach area pain, and indigestion; feeling tired and weak; skin problems such as redness, rash, and itching.

It is possible that the leaflet in your medicine pack may differ from this version because it may have been updated since your medicine was packaged. Drnoedarone discontinuation or halve dose of digoxin before treatment and monitor Calcium channel blockers CCB: Call your doctor right away if you notice that your heartbeat or pulse is irregular. If you have been told by your doctor that you have intolerance to some sugars, contact your doctor before taking this medicine.

  JIS K 6401 PDF

Multaq mg tablets – Patient Information Leaflet (PIL) – (eMC)

This problem should be corrected before starting treatment with MULTAQ, you are more than 75 years old, you have a condition when the vessel that supplies blood drpnedarone heart muscle becomes hardened and narrowed coronary artery disease. This site uses cookies. Allergic reactions, including swelling of the face, lips, mouth, tongue or throat.

Ask your pharmacist how to throw away medicines you no longer use. This includes any possible side effects not listed in this leaflet. It can increase the blood levels of dronedarone and may increase your chance of getting side effects. Call your doctor if you experience an allergic reaction, such as itchy rash, low blood pressure, or rapid swelling of the throat or skin, especially around the lips dronedzrone eyes. Tell your doctor about any side effect that bothers you or that does not go away.

The tablet cannot be divided into equal doses. Nefazodone Voriconazole Ritonavir Telithromycin.

Multaq 400mg tablets

Other side effects include: Avoid concomitant use Statins: What else should I tell my doctor? Do not pass it on to others. Find out more here.

Always take this medicine exactly as your doctor has told you. See details on savings card. Your doctor may also do other blood tests. Sanofi US reserves the right to rescind, revoke, or amend this offer without notice.

psckage The authors make no claims of the accuracy of the information contained herein; and these suggested doses are not a substitute for clinical judgment. If you are taking some medicines against blood clot formation such as warfarin, your doctor will order a blood test called INR to check how well your medicine is working.

  INA GELENKLAGER PDF

MULTAQ® (dronedarone) tablet – GlobalRPH

Heart, lung and blood tests While you are taking MULTAQ, your doctor may perform tests to check your medical condition and how the medicine is working for you. Dronedaronr your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking, have recently taken or might take any other medicines.

John’s wort you take to help avoid serious drug interactions. Last updated on eMC: Dronedarone HCl is a white fine powder that insedt practically insoluble in water and freely soluble in methylene chloride and methanol.

In permanent AF, the AF has been present for a long time at least during 6 months and a decision has been made not to change back your heart rhythm to atrial normal rhythm with a treatment called cardioversion, if you have or had a problem where your rdonedarone cannot pump the blood round your body as well as it should condition called heart failure.

Swallow the unsert whole with a drink of water during a meal. Indication MULTAQ is a prescription medicine used to lower the chance you would need to go into the hospital for an irregular heart rhythm called atrial fibrillation AFib. Possible side effects Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

Reference s National Institutes of Health, U.